

06.01.2024: xəbər

Khazar University Staff Members at the International Scientific Conference

On December 23, 2023, an international scientific conference titled "AZLING 2023 - Azerbaijani language and modern linguistics: problems, perspectives, and challenges" took place in the Neftchala district, organized by the "Regional Development" Public Union and Neftchala district Heydar Aliyev Center.

Commemorating the 100th anniversary of National Leader Heydar Aliyev, the conference, initiated by linguist scientists from Neftchala, featured presentations from 85 scholars representing various Azerbaijani higher education and science institutions, along with participants from various international universities, addressing current linguistic issues.

Notable contributions at the conference included presentations by Dr. Elvin Abbasbeyli, the coordinator of the Khazar University Center of Translation and Interpretation (CTI), as well as members of the University's Department of Languages and Literatures - PhDs in Philology Reyhan Madatova, Ilkin Askerov, Rasim Heydarov, Zamina Ziyayeva, Sevinj Gambarova, and lecturer Mansura Ahmadova. Additionally, graduate students delivered their reports. The conference concluded with the participants receiving international certificates.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları beynəlxalq elmi konfransda

2023-cü il dekabrın 23-də Neftçala rayonunda "Regional İnkişaf" İctimai Birliyinin və Neftçala rayon Heydər Əliyev Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı ilə "AZLING 2023 – Azərbaycan dili və müasir dilçilik: problemlər, perspektivlər və çağırışlar" adlı beynəlxalq elmi konfrans keçirilib.

Neftçaladan olan dilçi alimlərin təşəbbüsü ilə Ümummilli Lider Heydər Əliyevin 100 illiyinə həsr olunmuş konfransda Azərbaycanın müxtəlif ali təhsil və elm ocaqlarını, eləcə də dünyanın müxtəlif universitetlərini təmsil edən 85 alim aktual dilçilik mövzuları ilə bağlı çıxış edib.

Konfransda Xəzər Universitetinin Tərcümə Mərkəzinin koordinatoru Dr. Elvin Abbasbəyli, Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin əməkdaşları - filologiya üzrə fəlsəfə doktorları Reyhan Mədətova, İlkin Əsgərov, Rasim Heydərov, Zəminə

Ziyayeva, Sevinc Qəmbərova və müəllim Mənsurə Əhmədovanın, həmçinin magistrantların məruzələri də dinlənilib.

Konfransın sonunda iştirakçılar beynəlxalq sertifikat ilə təltif olunublar.



